©2021 EiKO Global, LLC.  World Headquarters:  23220 W. 84th Street, Shawnee, KS 66227  (P) 1.800.852.2217  (F) 1.800.492.8975
EiKO Global Canada, LLC:  81 King Street, Barrie, ON L4N 6B5 Canada  (P) 1.888.410.8151  (F) 1.888.705.1335 eiko.com1
Rev. 06/08/22
project name type
catalog number voltage
approved by date
F E A T U R E S
• Replaces 4’ F32T8 (32W, 30W, 28W, 25W) lamps
• Flexible design allows for single-end or double-end operation on 120-277V
• �Operates with both shunted and non-shunted lamp holders; see installation instructions
for additional information
• Instantaneous full light output upon power-up
• Frosted glass lens reduces visual glare
• Optimal choice when upgrading from fluorescent to LED
• Simple modifications on install allow for years of maintenance-free, low-cost operation
• Not for use in airtight fixtures
W A R R A N T Y
• �5 year limited warranty. Additional warranty options available. Contact EiKO for details
A P P L I C A T I O N S
• Highbays
• Troffers
• Industrial Strips
• Cove Lighting
• Warehouses
• Stairwells
• Cold Storage
T8 Type B : Single/Double-Ended
P E R F O R M A N C E
Power Consumption 9.5W 12W 15W
Lumens 1,625 1,800 2,200
Efficacy (LPW) 171 150 147
CRI >80
Beam 210°
CCT 3500K, 4000K, 5000K
Life (L70) 50,000 hours
E L E C T R I C A L
Power Factor ≥0.9
Input Voltage 120-277V
C O N S T R U C T I O N
Operating Temperature -4°F to 113°F (-20°C to 45°C)
Lens Frosted Glass
Base G13
L I S T I N G S
Certification(s) DesignLights Consortium® Qualified; cULus Classified; NSF Listed
Material Usage RoHS Compliant; no mercury
Environment Suitable for dry and damp locations
©2021 EiKO Global, LLC.  World Headquarters:  23220 W. 84th Street, Shawnee, KS 66227  (P) 1.800.852.2217  (F) 1.800.492.8975
EiKO Global Canada, LLC:  81 King Street, Barrie, ON L4N 6B5 Canada  (P) 1.888.410.8151  (F) 1.888.705.1335 eiko.com2
Rev. 06/08/22
P E R F O R M A N C E  S U M M A R Y
O R D E R
C O D E I T E M  # L E N G T H W A T T S N O M I N A L
L U M E N S L P W C C T C R I V O LT S B E A M G L A S S  T U B E D L C
S T A N D A R D
12116 LED9.5WT8/48/835-DBL-A 4’ 9.5W 1,625 171 3500K >80 120-277V 210° Frosted ✓
12117 LED9.5WT8/48/840-DBL-A 4’ 9.5W 1,625 171 4000K >80 120-277V 210° Frosted ✓
12118 LED9.5WT8/48/850-DBL-A 4’ 9.5W 1,625 171 5000K >80 120-277V 210° Frosted ✓
12017 LED12WT8/48/835-DBL-A 4’ 12W 1,800 150 3500K >80 120-277V 210° Frosted ✓
12018 LED12WT8/48/840-DBL-A 4’ 12W 1,800 150 4000K >80 120-277V 210° Frosted ✓
12019 LED12WT8/48/850-DBL-A 4’ 12W 1,800 150 5000K >80 120-277V 210° Frosted ✓
12020 LED15WT8/48/835-DBL-A 4’ 15W 2,200 147 3500K >80 120-277V 210° Frosted ✓
12021 LED15WT8/48/840-DBL-A 4’ 15W 2,200 147 4000K >80 120-277V 210° Frosted ✓
12022 LED15WT8/48/850-DBL-A 4’ 15W 2,200 147 5000K >80 120-277V 210° Frosted ✓
C O M P A T I B L E  E M E R G E N C Y  B A T T E R Y  ( 1 2 W  A N D  1 5 W  O N LY )
O R D E R
C O D E I T E M  # I N P U T
V O LT A G E
F R E Q U E N C Y
R A N G E
O U T P U T
P O W E R
M A X  S T A N D B Y
P O W E R
E M E R G E N C Y
T I M E
R E C H A R G E
T I M E
10361 EMB-CP-5WBT-U* 120-277V 50/60Hz 5W 1.8W 90 min @5W ≤24 hrs
*Compatible with listed 12W and 15W T8s only. Please review EM spec sheet for complete compatibility and installation instructions
No Live
Connection
No Live
Connection
W I R I N G  D I A G R A M S
Single Lamp Installation Single Lamp Installation
Multiple Lamp Installation Multiple Lamp Installation
S I N G L E - E N D E D D O U B L E - E N D E D
Shunted Lampholders Nonshunted Lampholders
Shunted Lampholders Nonshunted Lampholders